

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 226


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 02ND FEBRUARY, 2021/ MAGHA 13, 1942 (SAKA)

MODERNISATION OF JAMMU & KASHMIR POLICE

†226.  SHRI JUGAL KISHORE SHARMA:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether additional assistance has been sought for the modernisation of Jammu & Kashmir Police; and

(b) if so, the amount sought and sanctioned during the last year?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) & (b): Modernisation of police force is an ongoing process. During the

Financial Year 2019-20, Rs. 1,267 Crore have been released under the

Security Related Expenditure (Police), in addition to Rs. 40.20 Crore for the modernization of Jammu and Kashmir Police.
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